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Bluffton vs. Ada, and St. Henry - 12/12/2022

Men Ada High School vs Bluffton Swim Team

Ada High School Bluffton Swim Team

Pl PlPts Pts
Boys Clum, Miller 2:28.82 1:50.68 Bowlus, Armstrong632 1

Baumgartner, Crawfor McCall, Wright
200     
MR

3 6
Boys 1:53.01 Verb, Riley W4  1
200
Free

3 10
Boys Miller, Brayden 2:43.47 2:17.49 Bowlus, Jackson T432 1
200     
IM

6 14
Boys Baumgartner, Jack 30.03 24.72 Armstrong, Landon B432 1

50 Crawford, Sam 41.69  13  
Free     

10 18
Boys 57.80 Verb, Riley W4  1
100 1:04.98 McCall, CJ3  2
Fly

10 25
Boys Clum, Kaden 1:12.64 52.48 Bowlus, Jackson T413 1
100 58.26 Wright, Charles A3  2
Free     

11 32
Boys Baumgartner, Jack 6:25.32 6:03.19 Armstrong, Landon B432 1
500     
Free

14 36
Boys Crawford, Baumgartne DQ     

Clum, Miller
200

Relay
14 36

Boys Clum, Kaden 1:30.05 1:08.93 McCall, CJ432 1
100     
Back

17 40
Boys Miller, Brayden 1:16.93 1:16.76 Wright, Charles A432 1
100     

Breast
20 44

Boys 3:51.09 Verb, Armstrong6  1
Wright, Bowlus

400
Relay

20 50
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Bluffton vs. Ada, and St. Henry - 12/12/2022

Men Ada High School vs McComb Swim Team

Ada High School McComb Swim Team

Pl PlPts Pts
Boys Clum, Miller 2:28.82  61  

Baumgartner, Crawfor
200
MR

6  
Boys 2:06.94 Schaublin, Grady D4  1
200
Free

6 4
Boys Miller, Brayden 2:43.47  41  
200
IM

10 4
Boys Baumgartner, Jack 30.03  41  

50 Crawford, Sam 41.69  32  
Free

17 4
Boys 1:01.47 Schaublin, Grady D4  1
100
Fly

17 8
Boys Clum, Kaden 1:12.64  41  
100
Free

21 8
Boys Baumgartner, Jack 6:25.32  41  
500
Free

25 8
Boys Crawford, Baumgartne DQ     

Clum, Miller
200

Relay
25 8

Boys Clum, Kaden 1:30.05  41  
100
Back

29 8
Boys Miller, Brayden 1:16.93  41  
100

Breast
33 8
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Bluffton vs. Ada, and St. Henry - 12/12/2022

Men Ada High School vs St Henry High School Swim

Ada High School St Henry High School Swim

Pl PlPts Pts
Boys Clum, Miller 2:28.82 2:17.52 Franck, Lefeld632 1

Baumgartner, Crawfor Kemper,
200     
MR

3 6
Boys Miller, Brayden 2:43.47 3:09.06 Lefeld, Tate341 2
200     
IM

7 9
Boys Baumgartner, Jack 30.03 32.48 Lefeld, Tate341 2

50 Crawford, Sam 41.69  13  
Free     

12 12
Boys 1:34.76 Kemper, Ethan4  1
100
Fly

12 16
Boys Clum, Kaden 1:12.64 1:20.19 Franck, Riley341 2
100     
Free

16 19
Boys Baumgartner, Jack 6:25.32  41  
500
Free

20 19
Boys Crawford, Baumgartne DQ DQ Kemper, Franck    

Clum, Miller Lefeld,
200     

Relay
20 19

Boys Clum, Kaden 1:30.05 1:30.24 Kemper, Ethan341 2
100 1:36.67 Franck, Riley1  3
Back     

24 23
Boys Miller, Brayden 1:16.93  41  
100

Breast
28 23
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Bluffton vs. Ada, and St. Henry - 12/12/2022

Men Bluffton Swim Team vs McComb Swim Team

Bluffton Swim Team McComb Swim Team

Pl PlPts Pts
Boys Bowlus, Armstrong 1:50.68  61  

McCall, Wright
200
MR

6  
Boys Verb, Riley W 1:53.01 2:06.94 Schaublin, Grady D341 2
200     
Free

10 3
Boys Bowlus, Jackson T 2:17.49  41  
200
IM

14 3
Boys Armstrong, Landon B 24.72  41  

50
Free

18 3
Boys Verb, Riley W 57.80 1:01.47 Schaublin, Grady D341 2
100 McCall, CJ 1:04.98  13  
Fly     

23 6
Boys Bowlus, Jackson T 52.48  41  
100 Wright, Charles A 58.26  32  
Free

30 6
Boys Armstrong, Landon B 6:03.19  41  
500
Free

34 6
Boys McCall, CJ 1:08.93  41  
100
Back

38 6
Boys Wright, Charles A 1:16.76  41  
100

Breast
42 6

Boys Verb, Armstrong 3:51.09  61  
Wright, Bowlus

400
Relay

48 6
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Bluffton vs. Ada, and St. Henry - 12/12/2022

Men Bluffton Swim Team vs St Henry High School Swim

Bluffton Swim Team St Henry High School Swim

Pl PlPts Pts
Boys Bowlus, Armstrong 1:50.68 2:17.52 Franck, Lefeld361 2

McCall, Wright Kemper,
200     
MR

6 3
Boys Verb, Riley W 1:53.01  41  
200
Free

10 3
Boys Bowlus, Jackson T 2:17.49 3:09.06 Lefeld, Tate341 2
200     
IM

14 6
Boys Armstrong, Landon B 24.72 32.48 Lefeld, Tate341 2

50     
Free

18 9
Boys Verb, Riley W 57.80 1:34.76 Kemper, Ethan141 3
100 McCall, CJ 1:04.98  32  
Fly     

25 10
Boys Bowlus, Jackson T 52.48 1:20.19 Franck, Riley141 3
100 Wright, Charles A 58.26  32  
Free     

32 11
Boys Armstrong, Landon B 6:03.19  41  
500
Free

36 11
Boys DQ Kemper, Franck    

Lefeld,
200

Relay
36 11

Boys McCall, CJ 1:08.93 1:30.24 Kemper, Ethan341 2
100 1:36.67 Franck, Riley1  3
Back     

40 15
Boys Wright, Charles A 1:16.76  41  
100

Breast
44 15

Boys Verb, Armstrong 3:51.09  61  
Wright, Bowlus

400
Relay

50 15
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Bluffton vs. Ada, and St. Henry - 12/12/2022

Men McComb Swim Team vs St Henry High School Swim

McComb Swim Team St Henry High School Swim

Pl PlPts Pts
Boys 2:17.52 Franck, Lefeld6  1

Kemper,
200
MR

 6
Boys Schaublin, Grady D 2:06.94  41  
200
Free

4 6
Boys 3:09.06 Lefeld, Tate4  1
200
IM

4 10
Boys 32.48 Lefeld, Tate4  1

50
Free

4 14
Boys Schaublin, Grady D 1:01.47 1:34.76 Kemper, Ethan341 2
100     
Fly

8 17
Boys 1:20.19 Franck, Riley4  1
100
Free

8 21
Boys DQ Kemper, Franck    

Lefeld,
200

Relay
8 21

Boys 1:30.24 Kemper, Ethan4  1
100 1:36.67 Franck, Riley3  2
Back

8 28
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Bluffton vs. Ada, and St. Henry - 12/12/2022

Women Ada High School vs Bluffton Swim Team

Ada High School Bluffton Swim Team

Pl PlPts Pts
Girls Oldϐield, Wince 2:02.35 2:03.00 Downey, Stechschulte361 2

Baumgartner, Bowden Essinger, Armstrong
200 Hefner, Demascio DQ 2:29.36 Dagani, Youngpeter1  3

Nau, Shank, Brown
MR     

6 4
Girls Bowden, Kaitlyn 2:27.95 2:32.48 Armstrong, Ella R341 2
200 2:38.89 Youngpeter, Rory E1  3
Free     

10 8
Girls Baumgartner, Lily 2:16.67 2:43.30 Essinger, June B341 2
200     
IM

14 11
Girls Oldϐield, Carlie 26.16 26.42 Stechschulte, Izzy R341 2

50 Wince, Kayla 33.11 32.29 Shank, Zoe K1 4 3
Free Nau, Alyssa 33.77 34.44 Brown, Lena J  5 6

Hefner, Kiah 46.37   7  
18 15

Girls Bowden, Kaitlyn 1:11.84 1:09.51 Stechschulte, Izzy R432 1
100     
Fly

21 19
Girls Demascio, Lydia 1:13.30 1:00.71 Downey, Jenna M432 1
100 1:15.05 Dagani, Lilly D1  3
Free NS Diller, Allison C    

24 24
Girls 7:37.37 Shank, Zoe K4  1
500
Free

24 28
Girls Oldϐield, Wince 1:54.05 2:11.30 Youngpeter, Dagani361 2

Bowden, Baumgartner Brown, Downey
200 Hefner, Nau DQ     

 , Demascio
Relay     

30 31
Girls Baumgartner, Lily 1:02.04 1:08.65 Downey, Jenna M341 2
100 Oldϐield, Carlie 1:09.09 1:16.67 Armstrong, Ella R 13 4
Back Demascio, Lydia 1:30.45 1:25.38 Dagani, Lilly D  6 5

Hefner, Kiah 2:14.10 1:36.16 Brown, Lena J  8 7
35 34

Girls Wince, Kayla 1:25.20 1:25.04 Essinger, June B432 1
100 Nau, Alyssa 1:31.66 1:25.37 Youngpeter, Rory E1 4 3

Breast     
38 39

Girls 4:27.62 Armstrong, Essinger6  1
Shank, Stechschulte

400
Relay

38 45
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Bluffton vs. Ada, and St. Henry - 12/12/2022

Women Ada High School vs McComb Swim Team

Ada High School McComb Swim Team

Pl PlPts Pts
Girls Oldϐield, Wince 2:02.35  61  

Baumgartner, Bowden
200 Hefner, Demascio DQ     

Nau,
MR

6  
Girls Bowden, Kaitlyn 2:27.95  41  
200
Free

10  
Girls Baumgartner, Lily 2:16.67  41  
200
IM

14  
Girls Oldϐield, Carlie 26.16  41  

50 Wince, Kayla 33.11  32  
Free Nau, Alyssa 33.77  13  

Hefner, Kiah 46.37   4  
22  

Girls Bowden, Kaitlyn 1:11.84  41  
100
Fly

26  
Girls Demascio, Lydia 1:13.30  41  
100
Free

30  
Girls Oldϐield, Wince 1:54.05  61  

Bowden, Baumgartner
200 Hefner, Nau DQ     

 , Demascio
Relay

36  
Girls Baumgartner, Lily 1:02.04  41  
100 Oldϐield, Carlie 1:09.09  32  
Back Demascio, Lydia 1:30.45  13  

Hefner, Kiah 2:14.10   4  
44  

Girls Wince, Kayla 1:25.20  41  
100 Nau, Alyssa 1:31.66  32  

Breast
51  
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Bluffton vs. Ada, and St. Henry - 12/12/2022

Women Ada High School vs St Henry High School Swim

Ada High School St Henry High School Swim

Pl PlPts Pts
Girls Oldϐield, Wince 2:02.35 2:03.18 Stammen, Lefeld361 2

Baumgartner, Bowden Evers, Hemmelgarn
200 Hefner, Demascio DQ     

Nau,
MR     

6 3
Girls Bowden, Kaitlyn 2:27.95 2:42.05 Hartings, Rachel341 2
200 2:45.54 Merrill, Grace1  3
Free 2:51.61 Rauh, Rylee   4

10 7
Girls 3:29.12 Grieshop, Nora4  1
200
IM

10 11
Girls Baumgartner, Lily 2:16.67 2:29.83 Lefeld, Quinn341 2
200 3:10.44 Evers, Joscie1  3
IM     

14 15
Girls Oldϐield, Carlie 26.16 29.76 Hemmelgarn, Emma341 2

50 Wince, Kayla 33.11 30.78 Stammen, Alyssa1 5 3
Free Nau, Alyssa 33.77 32.47 Robinette, Morgan  6 4

Hefner, Kiah 46.37 36.08 Fortkamp, Kodi  9 7
40.81 Grieshop, Nora   8

18 19
Girls Bowden, Kaitlyn 1:11.84 1:14.93 Lefeld, Quinn341 2
100 DQ Hartings, Rachel    
Fly     

22 22
Girls Demascio, Lydia 1:13.30 1:18.31 Robinette, Morgan341 2
100 1:42.32 Lochetefeld, Emma1  3
Free NS Bruns, Kori    

26 26
Girls 7:53.54 Evers, Joscie4  1
500 7:53.82 Stammen, Alyssa3  2
Free

26 33
Girls Oldϐield, Wince 1:54.05 2:01.80 Hemmelgarn, Hartings361 2

Bowden, Baumgartner Robinette, Lefeld
200 Hefner, Nau DQ 2:19.14 Rauh, Grieshop1  3

 , Demascio Fortkamp, Merrill
Relay     

32 37
Girls Baumgartner, Lily 1:02.04 1:31.53 Rauh, Rylee 41 4
100 Oldϐield, Carlie 1:09.09 1:41.93 Fortkamp, Kodi 32 5
Back Demascio, Lydia 1:30.45 1:50.01 Bruns, Kori 13 6

Hefner, Kiah 2:14.10   7  
40 37

Girls Wince, Kayla 1:25.20 1:37.19 Hemmelgarn, Emma141 3
100 Nau, Alyssa 1:31.66 1:37.62 Merrill, Grace 32 4

Breast DQ Lochetefeld, Emma    
47 38

Girls 5:01.59 Evers, Rauh6  1
Merrill, Stammen
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Bluffton vs. Ada, and St. Henry - 12/12/2022

Women Ada High School vs St Henry High School Swim

Ada High School St Henry High School Swim

Pl PlPts Pts
400

Relay
47 44
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Bluffton vs. Ada, and St. Henry - 12/12/2022

Women Bluffton Swim Team vs McComb Swim Team

Bluffton Swim Team McComb Swim Team

Pl PlPts Pts
Girls Downey, Stechschulte 2:03.00  61  

Essinger, Armstrong
200 Dagani, Youngpeter 2:29.36  32  

Shank, Brown
MR

9  
Girls Armstrong, Ella R 2:32.48  41  
200 Youngpeter, Rory E 2:38.89  32  
Free

16  
Girls Essinger, June B 2:43.30  41  
200
IM

20  
Girls Stechschulte, Izzy R 26.42  41  

50 Shank, Zoe K 32.29  32  
Free Brown, Lena J 34.44  13  

28  
Girls Stechschulte, Izzy R 1:09.51  41  
100
Fly

32  
Girls Downey, Jenna M 1:00.71  41  
100 Dagani, Lilly D 1:15.05  32  
Free Diller, Allison C NS     

39  
Girls Shank, Zoe K 7:37.37  41  
500
Free

43  
Girls Youngpeter, Dagani 2:11.30  61  

Brown, Downey
200

Relay
49  

Girls Downey, Jenna M 1:08.65  41  
100 Armstrong, Ella R 1:16.67  32  
Back Dagani, Lilly D 1:25.38  13  

Brown, Lena J 1:36.16   4  
57  

Girls Essinger, June B 1:25.04  41  
100 Youngpeter, Rory E 1:25.37  32  

Breast
64  

Girls Armstrong, Essinger 4:27.62  61  
Shank, Stechschulte

400
Relay

70  



Bluffton Swim Team HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 8:25 PM  12/12/2022  Page 12
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Women Bluffton Swim Team vs St Henry High School Swim

Bluffton Swim Team St Henry High School Swim

Pl PlPts Pts
Girls Downey, Stechschulte 2:03.00 2:03.18 Stammen, Lefeld361 2

Essinger, Armstrong Evers, Hemmelgarn
200 Dagani, Youngpeter 2:29.36  13  

Shank, Brown
MR     

7 3
Girls Armstrong, Ella R 2:32.48 2:42.05 Hartings, Rachel141 3
200 Youngpeter, Rory E 2:38.89 2:45.54 Merrill, Grace 32 4
Free 2:51.61 Rauh, Rylee   5

14 4
Girls 3:29.12 Grieshop, Nora4  1
200
IM

14 8
Girls Essinger, June B 2:43.30 2:29.83 Lefeld, Quinn432 1
200 3:10.44 Evers, Joscie1  3
IM     

17 13
Girls Stechschulte, Izzy R 26.42 29.76 Hemmelgarn, Emma341 2

50 Shank, Zoe K 32.29 30.78 Stammen, Alyssa1 4 3
Free Brown, Lena J 34.44 32.47 Robinette, Morgan  6 5

36.08 Fortkamp, Kodi   7
40.81 Grieshop, Nora   8

21 17
Girls Stechschulte, Izzy R 1:09.51 1:14.93 Lefeld, Quinn341 2
100 DQ Hartings, Rachel    
Fly     

25 20
Girls Downey, Jenna M 1:00.71 1:18.31 Robinette, Morgan141 3
100 Dagani, Lilly D 1:15.05 1:42.32 Lochetefeld, Emma 32 4
Free Diller, Allison C NS NS Bruns, Kori    

32 21
Girls Shank, Zoe K 7:37.37 7:53.54 Evers, Joscie341 2
500 7:53.82 Stammen, Alyssa1  3
Free     

36 25
Girls Youngpeter, Dagani 2:11.30 2:01.80 Hemmelgarn, Hartings632 1

Brown, Downey Robinette, Lefeld
200 2:19.14 Rauh, Grieshop1  3

Fortkamp, Merrill
Relay     

39 32
Girls Downey, Jenna M 1:08.65 1:31.53 Rauh, Rylee 41 4
100 Armstrong, Ella R 1:16.67 1:41.93 Fortkamp, Kodi 32 6
Back Dagani, Lilly D 1:25.38 1:50.01 Bruns, Kori 13 7

Brown, Lena J 1:36.16   5  
47 32

Girls Essinger, June B 1:25.04 1:37.19 Hemmelgarn, Emma141 3
100 Youngpeter, Rory E 1:25.37 1:37.62 Merrill, Grace 32 4

Breast DQ Lochetefeld, Emma    
54 33

Girls Armstrong, Essinger 4:27.62 5:01.59 Evers, Rauh361 2
Shank, Stechschulte Merrill, Stammen
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Bluffton vs. Ada, and St. Henry - 12/12/2022

Women Bluffton Swim Team vs St Henry High School Swim

Bluffton Swim Team St Henry High School Swim

Pl PlPts Pts
400     

Relay
60 36
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Bluffton vs. Ada, and St. Henry - 12/12/2022

Women McComb Swim Team vs St Henry High School Swim

McComb Swim Team St Henry High School Swim

Pl PlPts Pts
Girls 2:03.18 Stammen, Lefeld6  1

Evers, Hemmelgarn
200
MR

 6
Girls 2:42.05 Hartings, Rachel4  1
200 2:45.54 Merrill, Grace3  2
Free 2:51.61 Rauh, Rylee1  3

 14
Girls 3:29.12 Grieshop, Nora4  1
200
IM

 18
Girls 2:29.83 Lefeld, Quinn4  1
200 3:10.44 Evers, Joscie3  2
IM

 25
Girls 29.76 Hemmelgarn, Emma4  1

50 30.78 Stammen, Alyssa3  2
Free 32.47 Robinette, Morgan1  3

36.08 Fortkamp, Kodi   4
40.81 Grieshop, Nora   5

 33
Girls 1:14.93 Lefeld, Quinn4  1
100 DQ Hartings, Rachel    
Fly

 37
Girls 1:18.31 Robinette, Morgan4  1
100 1:42.32 Lochetefeld, Emma3  2
Free NS Bruns, Kori    

 44
Girls 7:53.54 Evers, Joscie4  1
500 7:53.82 Stammen, Alyssa3  2
Free

 51
Girls 2:01.80 Hemmelgarn, Hartings6  1

Robinette, Lefeld
200 2:19.14 Rauh, Grieshop3  2

Fortkamp, Merrill
Relay

 60
Girls 1:31.53 Rauh, Rylee4  1
100 1:41.93 Fortkamp, Kodi3  2
Back 1:50.01 Bruns, Kori1  3

 68
Girls 1:37.19 Hemmelgarn, Emma4  1
100 1:37.62 Merrill, Grace3  2

Breast DQ Lochetefeld, Emma    
 75

Girls 5:01.59 Evers, Rauh6  1
Merrill, Stammen

400
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Women McComb Swim Team vs St Henry High School Swim

McComb Swim Team St Henry High School Swim

Pl PlPts Pts
Relay

 81


